IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/S Locust Drive, 697.7° SE of the ¢/l i
Frederick Road % ZONING COMMISSIONER

(31 Locust Drive)
1% Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1% Council District
*  (Case No. 04-390-A

Richard W. Robertson, et ux
Petitionets X

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Richard W. Robertson, and
his wife, Mary Bahr-Robertson. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 104.3 and 1B02.3.C of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition that expands the
exiting nonconforming structure by 94% in lieu of the maximum allowed 25%, and a side yard
setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, and a side yard setback sum of 18 feet in lieu of '
the required 40 feet for a D.R.2 zoned lot. The subject property and reqﬁested relief are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as|
Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, |

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
any property owner residing within -1 ,000 feet of the property i1 question who objects to the relief

. requested has 15 days from the date of the sigh posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissionet/Deputy
e Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

.I In this case, the Zoning Commissioner determined that relief from a nonconforming :

N ! use requirement (Section 104) cannot be granted through the administrative variance process and .




the matter was referred to the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM) to

schedule for a public hearing. Subsequently, a call was received from Calvin Boone, a

representative for the Petitioners, after which the Zoning Commissioner determined that the

Petition should be amended to eliminate the nonconforming use requirement.
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127

(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no

requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

contained within the case file. That information, including signed statements of support from

adjacent property owners, is sufficient to support a finding that the relief requested meets the -

spirit and intent of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. and will not result in any detriment to the health,

safety and general welfare of the surrounding locale. The site plan indicates that the proposed

addition will be a two-story structure, approximately 32’ wide by 18 deep, and located to the reat

of the existing dwelling. It was indicated that the proposed addition is needed to provide living

gl

space for this growing family. It is also to be noted that the Petitioners submitted signec

statements from the adjacent propetty owners on both sides indicating that they have nc

objections to the proposal. Moreover, there were no adverse comments submitted by any County

reviewing agency. For all of these reasons, I am persuaded to grant the variance

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore

™
-

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relie:

requested should be granted.
EREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

day of April 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief (as

this
ﬁ amended) from Section 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) ¢

permit a side yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, and a side yard setback sum of

18 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for D.R.2 zoned land, in accordance with Petitioner’s

- « Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

CRDER RECEIYE



1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day

appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted hercin shall be

rescinded.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from
Section 104.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to allow an addition that expands the exiting nonconforming

structure by 94% in lieu of the maximum allowed 25%, be and is hereby DISMISSED AS

MOOQOT.
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissionet
LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executiv |
Lawrence E. Schmnidl, Zoning Cﬂmmwﬂiner

April 19, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Richard W, Robertson
31 Locust Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/S Locust Drive, 697.7° SE of the ¢/l Frederick Road

(31 Locust Drive)
15" Election District — 1% Council District -

Richard W. Robertson, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 04-367-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Robertson:

| Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached QOrder.

' In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an.
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391,

|
Very truly yours,

P
. T
, Ary o,
- ‘_J' r

T
r

,,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr, Calvin'Boone
506 Acorn Court, Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
Ms. Anne L. Bowen, 29 Locust Drive, Catonsville, Md. 21228
Mr. & Mrs. Edward L, Ctamer, 33 Locust Drive, Catonsville, Md. 21228

People's Counsel; Case/File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info |

%é; Printed on Racycled Paper i
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co

for the property locatedat __3| | ponet Vrive

Petition for Administrative Variance

ty

M ]

which is presently zoned __ DR |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ament. The undersigned,
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
made a patt hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {@C&Zﬁmm wICi L

.
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

rroperty s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vartance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zé'ming

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
pet?lury. that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is

e subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
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o q ic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore Gounty,

day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the
rqguiations of Baltimore County and that the propetty be reposted. P J h Y
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Aiﬁdﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under; the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?I,ven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto In the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

i P ” ’ —

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at : ) Z ___A_ o CUST- > B * L
 Carmsull D /A2
o ATIENS L/ ] A4 2B

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

(D Soall Lot (50° UNCI-*‘"‘»
@ Conl meet side yard se¥bocks ot 18" € Hotal of

Ho! Row DRZ Zoning

@ This o.cﬁc;l{'ﬁ‘@b’? /:5 1o d;M &PCLC& *@c}a Q, g_:‘roum‘y:ﬂ
--Qamih{,.- '%6'!'&2_? E@zﬁmm % FZ‘”'*[% Poorm

_J?-“f‘fhgt the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
C advemsingffeg a_nd may be required to provide additional information, e

e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF :BALT MORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIEY, this <7 ___ day of xo7x
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally a

!E k|

_—— ij , before me, a Notary Public of the Stéte ]

ared ; X
7§ - / |

A “ ‘L“M‘_ -, i | N

2 Affla '1 erein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s).

F;otary %u%iic ’ : o

My Commission Expires % *'j_/ -’ ﬁ

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Alﬁda"it in Suﬂiort of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

folliows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowlledﬂle of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
n tt

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled e future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at :ﬂ? Z é o LUS T &1 V&
fess

Carms e é?ﬁ'f) . ——iﬂrm?_ (ARG
: P

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

@ C.)MC},\\ leot (SC}'{ uj\cl'i-hv |

@ Clanlr meet side yard seVbadks of 158" € Hotal of
He' Lor DR Z Z—ahing
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* That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this j day of
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesa

, personally a
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Affiant]'s} hereln, personally known or salisfaclorily Idenfified To me as such Affiani(s).
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
My Commission Expires ﬁ,* [ -’ f .

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for tl:_le propertylocatedat __3| | eroct Veove
which is presentlyzoned __ )RR

~ This Petition shall be filed with the Depafrtmont of Permits and Development Manaﬁament. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {pY, 34 1B 3¢ 1B . (.
,,MCH_ N . _. | : $ Pé-grm: o AN ‘9@[‘?(*11 W
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Couniy, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning ragulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuiant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
gun/. that Iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: | al Own :
: e /. @; bop-fscrn

Name - Type or Print

3 ettt ./ h L
ghature ] — ignature LTI
o - Y €~ Rolbeptsm

Adudress. | N Telephone No. ame - or Print : i R

Gy, - =T Stafe "~ Zip Code Mw“ "“ “ é e T

Aftorney For Petitioner: | S Locust D@ ¢ - 7 S’E AT
P——— e | Address .. “.. Yelaphone No.”

e ~ dﬂ“‘ﬁ‘ﬂ,f ASUJL@_ ﬂa o) (&7 F

Name - Type or BPrint " Chty State Zip Code

| . _ ) _ | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature e k ‘

mhiniisle—

e 'I | (ﬂ\ﬂjﬂ Ezmgge_.,
Company - ) ame
' ! (4 {6 - -S045
Address T Telephone No. w!rmissg(‘?_ﬂm_ ) L{ Te%%h:é!e No. 1
M4

_ .. My Kir |
City ~ State - Zip Code” City Ll State Zip Code

—

A Public Hearing having been formally demandod andior four to oo Tecuied T e the Zoning Commissioner of Bafimore County,
this day of , that the, subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reqguired by the zonring
regulalions of Ballimore Counly and that the property be reposted.

~ Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASENO. _OU .- 2Zq6- 4 Reviewed By ___ 5U( )

REV 10/25/01

Estimated Posting Date
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 31 Locust Drive, Catonsville Md.

S

Beginning at a point on the northeast side of Locust Drive which is 34 feet wide at
the distance of 697 feet and 7-1/2 inches southeasterly of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street Frederick Road which is 50 feet and 6 inches wide.
Being lot # 285, block 300, section # B in the subdivision of Locust Drive
Extension/Powers of Locust as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 10, Folio #

109, containing 6,800 square feet. Also known as 31 Locust Drive and located in the
1* Election District, 1 Councilmanic District.

Submitted by: Richard and Mary Robertson
31 Locust Drive
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
410 788-5517

O% 510 A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTD!Ul
RE: Ca;v.a No.: (DA} " BCZQD“A _ : — |
Petitioner/Developer: R_IQ K_ilWA)QL&M JJM |
. Date of Hearing/ Closing: _[V]/4)2, 22 ) Zeoo4
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Becky Hart

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicudusly on the property located at A 20 LC)C.U =7 Ay S ( “"'-;

PR P

L A e e o mill o S i T T R R R - . i aliap

The sign(s) were posted on MA, )2, ..c'_....H 4 .L.Z'_@ 04:_“
(Month, Day, Year)

. : Sincerely,

Voo

(Signature of Sign Poster Ed Date)

C“IAQ_LAMB .. M &aca%'

(Printed Narne)
2225 Ryersod Onerc
(Address)
Davtivors, Mp. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code) -

C

x>

[03 '2‘4’2‘" ‘I- - = g
(Telephone Numbph~—m>i b=l ¥ =14

NAR 5 2004

DEPT, OF PERMITS AND
DEVELOPMENT MANAGEME




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.QTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE'OF’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 08| BHD .| A Addressféf e L(D'C WHT @’OC_

Wb

Contact Person:

AN Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: A~ AY-O Posting Date: (J4-O7-O%  Closing Date: (O3 "’KZQQ({

Any contact ‘made with this office regardirig the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is respensible for all printing/posting costs. | Any
r'eposting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
's again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no fdrmal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file Wil be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a’public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied. or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

e A

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zaning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. ne sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certiiication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. - -

Detach Aleng Dotted Line,
Petitioner: THtis Par;t of‘the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

. A
Case Number or| BAD | -A Address 0 LQC.,L,LS”( Qﬁcr

Petitioner's Name fR_tcﬁ;CQ T-[_Aﬂ*}) h ” Telephone Y(O-7KR-S T |,
Posting Date: Q5~ O - CL“)EP 'J | Closing Date: _Q3 3?2 *O%e L
Wording for Sign: _To Pernmit E(TE30) Ceand) OF I\Jc}—;g — Cop1Fonuuse STDE (P |

S XYY, 4 S ax Uhap SetBoreks  or B ¢ St of
\% T

WCH - Revised 5/28/00

BALTIMORE GOUNT « DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MaNAGEVENT (D (LS8 (]
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of !
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

Petitioner: E (__t_ % N\m-u( %“‘(&OU\ _ .
Address or Location: _3 | EQQMQ \Dc\FQ Qﬁwﬂ& moz 5 (2H ©

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: C/U\\I VL e._

Address: SO@D A E
NLi 2\

Telephone Number: }j 1 O - 98*{:50 "KS

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permit.'..

Development Managemeht Baltimore County :

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T, Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M, Kotroco, Director

March 22, 2004

Richard W. Robertson

Mary Bahr-Robertson

31 Locust Drive

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Robertson:
RE: Case Number: 04-390-A, 31 Locust Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 24, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. |

-~

/
If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul 0.0 O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Calvin Boone 506 Acorn Court Mt. Airy 21771

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Fire Department ..

Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive |
John J. Holuman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 March 8, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: March 9, 2004

Item No.: 361, 364, 3907395, 397 & 398

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to Dbe
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Y
C? Printed on Recycled Paper
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' Excel
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Stal-e ﬁﬁ?ﬂ Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael S. Steele, Lt. Governor ay Neil J. Pederson, ddminisirator
Administration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. 23 & g7 A1 A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us). |

Very truly yours,

/. { 2IE

//- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marylond Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone: 410.545.0500  www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley "’Z/%'
DATE: April 5, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 8, 2004

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-36

04-39

04-391
04-393
04-3935
04-396
04-397

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SA\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Marc |
Department of Permits and i VE D |

Development Management

MAR 11 2004
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, IIl

Apo . Bkl ZONNG COMMSSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s); Case 4-364 and 4-390 — Administrative Variance

|
|
|
|

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \\)\ W(J'( 3& M '
1 ' #
Section Chief: o , P W

AFK/LL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 16, 2004

Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Cnmmittee Meeting

For March 185,
Ttem Nos. 364, 391 392, 393,
394, 395, 396, and 397

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

¢c: File

ZAC-03-15-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 361 364 390-398-03162004
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE: April 6, 2004

TO: Kristen Matthews -
Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmt.

() John V. Murphy .
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

FROM:}@ Robin Jameson, Secretary to,'

SUBJECT: Petitions for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-342-A (8008 Highpoint Road ~ Wolfe) 2/23/04 closing
Case No. 03-490-A (31 Locust Drive — Robertson)  3/22/04 closing

Attached please find two administrative variance files that Larry Schmidt has requested
hearings be scheduled for in the not too distant future.

It would be appreciated if you would have Dave Duvall prepare “Notice of Hearing” signs
for each and have Gary Freund post the properties.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

e
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RE: PETITION FOR ADMINSTRATIVE X BEFORE THE
VARIANCE

31 Locust Drive; NE/side Locust Drive, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
697’ SE of ¢/line of Frderick Road

1% Election & 1% Councilmanic Districts ~ * FOR
Legal Owner(s): Richard W, & Mary
Bahr-Robertson * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitionet(s)
* 04-390-A
sk S He # ¢ e e sk 3 # s s *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. ‘/PM MO@( 9.\
NN G

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Qoo &« Wl

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9" day of March, 2004, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to, Calvin Boone, 506 Acorn Court, Mount Airy, MD 21771,

Representative for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED T MO Qo stioun,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
MAR 0 9 2004 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Perlil'iillﬁlill
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Larry Schmidt
410 887-3468

Richard W. Robertson

Mary K. Bahr-Robertson

31 Locust Drive

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

43;?58425 A ‘ET/ -390-A

Required letter from neighbors bordering our property to
satisfy requirement for construction permit

I have no objection to the petition filed at 31 Locust Drive for an
administrative variance. The petition is for an 8 Foot set back to the
side of 208 Locust Drive and a 10 foot set back to the side of 33
Locust Drive.

Q“*Wﬁ/ @W-*’-vu

Anne L. Bowen
29 Locust Drive
Catonsville MD 21228

B3
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To: Larry Schmidt
410 887-3468

From: Richard W. Robertson
Mary K. Bahr-Rabertson
31 Locust Drive
Catonaville, Maryland 21228
410 788-5517 -
CASEH# 0T = 250-A
Re: Reqguired letter from neighbors bordering our property 1o
satisfy requirement for construction permit

We have no objection to the petition filed at 31 Locust Drive for an
administrative variance. The petition is for an 8 Foot set back to the
side of 29 Locust Drive and a 10 foot set back to the side of 33
L.ocust Drive,

Edward L. Cramer
33 Locust Drive
Catonsville MD 21228

y 3. Crémer
33 Locust Drive
C.atonsville MD 21228
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| (we) have no objection to the petition filed at 31

administrative variance. T

aside of 29 Locust Drive an
| ocust Drive.

Anne L. Bowen
20 Locust Drive
Catonsville MD 21228

W#ﬂ G parnev

Edward L. Cramer

33 Locust Drive
Catonsville MD 21228

Mary S. CYamer
33 Locust Drive
Catonsville MD 212238

Locust Drive for an

he petlition is for an & Foot Elﬁt back to the
d a 10 foot set back to the side of 33

PAGE B4
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Center for Integrative Medicine
The University of Maryland ~ School of Medicine
Kerman Mansion, James L. Keman Hospital
2200 Keman Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21207-6697

(410)448-6871 Voice (410)448-6875 Fax
Website: www,.compmed.umm.edu
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